sufficient undrawn funds available.

The Group's policy is that not more than 33% of debt facilities should mature in any financial year within the next four years. At 30 June 2013,  the
Group's debt facilities that will mature in less than one year is nil (2012: nil).  The next debt maturity of the syndicated revolving facility is $375.0
million in June 2015.  This represents 32% of total debt and is within the Group's policy.

Refer to notes 23 and 34 for maturity of financial liabilities.

For floating rate instruments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the interest rate at the last repricing date. For foreign currency
receipts and payments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the USD/AUD rate at statement of financial position date.

Echo Entertainment Group Limited and its controlled entities

64

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2013

ECHO ENTERTAINMENT GROUP

33. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Financial instruments - sensitivity analysis

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

 Post tax profit

higher/(lower)

 Other

comprehensive

income

higher/(lower)

2013 $m $m

AUD

+ 0.5% (50 basis points) 0.4 14.3

- 0.5% (50 basis points) (0.4)   (14.8)

(0.4)

USD

+ 0.5% (50 basis points) -   (13.8)

- 0.25% (25 basis points) -   7.1

Post tax profit

higher/(lower) higher/(lower)

2012 $m $m

AUD

+ 1% (100 basis points) (2.6)   34.6

- 1% (100 basis points) 2.6 (37.1)

USD

+ 1% (100 basis points) -   (29.4)

- 0.5% (50 basis points) -   15.6

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

2013 2013 2012 2012

$m $m $m $m

AUD/USD + 10 cents -   (10.4)   -   (11.5)

AUD/USD - 10 cents -   12.9 -   14.0

Other

comprehensive

income

 Post tax

profit

higher/(lower)

 Post tax

profit

higher/(lower)

Interest rates - AUD and USD
The following sensitivity analysis is based on interest rate risk exposures in existence at year end.

At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and other
comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and investments.  The movement in other comprehensive
income is due to an increase/decrease in the fair value of financial instruments designated as cash flow hedges.